

8 CS 2673/24
Pradeep Rathour Vs. Usha Chaudhary

30.03.2026

At 10:42am

Present: Sh. Sanjay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Sh. Jaspal, Posted as ASO/Reader in Sub-Registrar-IV-A, Shahdara, Delhi in person.

Sh. Jaspal has filed his authority letter. He submits that application attached with the notice does not disclose the property number. He further submits that without property number, it would be very difficult to trace the document or to disclose whether any document has been registered in our office.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will make inquiry and file the correct particulars/address of the suit property along with an appropriate application.

Put up for further proceedings on **09.06.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.03.2026